YouGov /Yes Cymru Survey Results

Sample Size: 1035 Adults in Wales (18+)
Fieldwork: 24th - 27th August 2020

Vote in 2019 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con | Lab | “™® | praid | Remain | Leave | Mate [Femate]18-24 | 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | aBct| cope |M9 2" fyoren [ Cardiffand ] South | South
Dem West South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1035 | 279 | 318 47 77 378 410 504 | 531 | 116 ] 392 | 258 | 269 | 518 | 517 198 | 214 231 214 178
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How well or badly do you think each of the
following have handled the Coronavirus
pandemic?
The UK Government
Verywell 5 12 2 0 1 2 8 4 6 0 3 7 7 5 5 5 5 6 4 3
Fairly well 31 52 13 22 25 16 41 34 28 29 27 31 36 31 30 37 30 22 34 30
TOTAL WELL 35 64 14 22 26 18 49 37 33 29 30 38 42 35 35 42 35 28 38 33
Fairly badly 27 23 28 26 25 26 26 24 30 33 29 25 23 24 29 23 31 25 29 24
Very badly 34 11 56 48 48 52 24 36 32 33 35 35 32 37 31 32 31 42 27 37
TOTAL BADLY 61 34 83 74 73 77 49 60 61 67 64 60 54 61 60 54 62 67 57 61
Dontknow 4 | 2 3 4 2 | s 2 | 3 6 | 5 6 2 4 | 4 5 | 3 2 4 5 6
The Welsh Government
Very well 20 16 25 24 28 25 21 14 25 12 19 19 25 19 21 15 22 19 21 22
Fairly well 54 47 61 62 59 57 48 52 55 52 56 54 50 54 53 52 54 57 55 50
TOTAL WELL 73 63 86 86 86 82 69 66 81 64 75 73 75 73 74 67 76 76 76 72
Fairly badly 14 23 9 10 6 11 17 19 10 22 15 11 14 16 13 18 12 13 15 14
Very badly 6 10 1 0 3 2 11 10 3 6 3 11 6 6 6 10 6 6 3 6
TOTAL BADLY 21 33 10 10 9 13 28 29 13 28 18 22 20 22 19 28 18 19 18 21
Dontknow 6 | 4 4 4 5 | 6 3 | s 7 18 7 4 5|5 8 | s 7 5 6 8
How much do you trust each of the following,
if at all, to look after the interests of the
people of Wales?
The Welsh Parliament
Trust a great deal 13 10 19 20 18 18 11 11 15 14 12 12 16 14 12 11 13 13 13 15
Trust a fair amount 46 37 57 54 60 57 38 44 49 49 50 43 43 47 45 44 53 46 42 45
TOTAL TRUST 59 47 76 74 79 75 49 55 64 63 62 54 59 61 57 56 66 59 55 61
Don'’t trust very much 20 28 14 18 16 14 26 22 18 16 17 24 22 20 20 18 18 15 29 18
Don'ttrustatall 12 22 3 1 2 4 20 16 8 7 10 17 13 12 13 17 10 13 10 10
TOTAL DON'T TRUST 32 50 17 19 18 18 47 38 26 22 27 41 35 31 33 36 28 29 39 28
Dontknow 9 | 4 6 7 3 | 7 4 | 7 10 |15 12 5 6 | 8 10 | 9 6 12 6 12
The UK Parliament
Trusta greatdeal 3 8 2 0 1 1 5 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 2 3 4 5 4 1
Trust a fair amount 22 47 7 16 15 14 32 27 18 20 19 22 29 22 23 27 27 17 18 23
TOTAL TRUST 26 55 8 16 16 15 37 30 21 24 21 25 33 26 25 30 31 22 21 24
Don't trust very much 33 32 33 43 30 34 36 29 36 24 31 40 33 32 33 31 33 26 43 30
Don'ttrustatall 33 9 53 37 50 46 24 35 32 36 37 31 30 35 31 32 29 41 29 34
TOTAL DON'T TRUST 66 M 86 79 80 80 60 64 68 60 67 70 62 68 64 63 62 68 72 64

Dontknow 9 | 4 6 5 4 | e 3 | 7 1 |16 12 5 5 | 6 11 | 8 7 11 6 12



